Evaluates: MAX77658 MAX77658 Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2021 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX77658 evaluation kit (EV kit) allows for easy
experimentation with various MAX77658 features, includ-
ing a linear charger, fuel gauge, SIMO buck-boost regula-

PART IC TYPE
MAX77658EVKIT# MAX77658BANX+ EV Kit
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 10
MAX77658 Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX77658
MAX77658 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1
AIN1, AIN7, ALRT, AMUX,
BATT_CHGR, GPIO0-GPIO2,
I_LDO0, I_LDO1, I_SBB0-I_SBB2,
NEN, NIRQ, NRST, SCL, SDA,
THM, VIO, VL
- 21 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD
HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER;
2
BATT, CHGIN, INLDO0, INLDO1,
IN_SBB, LDO0, LDO1, SBB0-
SBB2, SYS, VUSB
- 12 5010 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN;
BOARD HOLE=0.063IN; RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SIL;
3 C1 - 1 GRM188R71E474KA12;GCM188R71E474KA64 MURATA;MURATA 0.47UF CAP; SMT (0603); 0.47UF; 10%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC
4 C3, C7 - 2 C1608X5R1E475K080AC; GRM188R61E475KE11 TDK;MURATA 4.7UF CAP; SMT (0603); 4.7UF; 10%; 25V; X5R; CERAMIC
5 C4 - 1
C0603X7R1A103K030BA;GRM033R71A103KA01;
GCM033R71A103KA03;CGA1A2X7R1A103K030BA;0201
ZC103KAT2A
TDK;MURATA;MURATA;TDK;AVX 0.01UF CAP; SMT (0201); 0.01UF; 10%; 10V; X7R; CERAMIC
6 C5, C8, C11, C13, C14 - 5 C1608X5R1A226M080AC; GRM188R61A226ME15 TDK;MURATA 22UF CAP; SMT (0603); 22UF; 20%; 10V; X5R; CERAMIC
7
C6, C9, C10, C16, C17,
C29, C36, C40-C42, C51,
C239-C242, C269-C271
- 18 C0402C105K8PAC;CC0402KRX5R6BB105 KEMET;YAGEO 1UF CAP; SMT (0402); 1UF; 10%; 10V; X5R; CERAMIC
8 C18 - 1 C1005X5R1E474K050;GRT155R61E474KE01 TDK;MURATA 0.47UF CAP; SMT (0402); 0.47UF; 10%; 25V; X5R; CERAMIC
9 C19 - 1 16TQC100MYF PANASONIC 100UF CAP; SMT (7343); 100UF; 20%; 16V; TANTALUM
10
C20, C22, C25-C27, C30,
C32-C35, C37-C39, C43, C44,
C47, C48, C63-C67, C73, C202,
C207, C212, C217,
C221-C223, C234, C235, C237,
C244, C268, C272-C277
- 41
GRM155R71E104KE14;C1005X7R1E104K050BB;TMK1
05B7104KVH;CGJ2B3X7R1E104K050BB
MURATA;TDK;TAIYO YUDEN;TDK 0.1UF CAP; SMT (0402); 0.1UF; 10%; 25V; X7R; CERAMIC
11 C21, C28, C31 - 3 C1005X5R1A475K050 TDK 4.7UF CAP; SMT (0402); 4.7UF; 10%; 10V; X5R; CERAMIC
12 C23, C24 - 2 GRM0335C1H270JA01 MURATA 27PF CAP; SMT (0201); 27PF; 5%; 50V; C0G; CERAMIC